
Know your Housing Delegates
You are represented by DC delegates (Departmental Committee) elected across Housing 
metro and regional workplaces. Their role is to develop policies and priority workplace issues 
within the Housing agency and represent and support members in the workplace.

DC Executive			
Chair - Michelle Bogatyrov  
Secretary - Angela Denham
Vice Chair - Leonie Donohue
Vice Secretary - Theresa Khoury  

Metro Delegates:
North Sydney District:
Rita Cottrell
Ph. 02 9809 8406 
Email:  rita.cottrell@facs.nsw.gov.au

South Eastern Sydney District: 
Michelle Bogatyrov
Ph. 0421 891 496 
Email:  michelle.bogatyrov@facs.nsw.gov.au 

Sydney District: 
Michelle Bogatyrov  Ph.  0421 891 496
Email:   michelle.bogatyrov@facs.nsw.gov.au
Catherine Carr  Ph. 02 8372 4750 
Email:  Catherine.Carr@facs.nsw.gov.au 

South Western Sydney District:
Leonie Donohue   Ph. 02 9821 6077 
Email:  leonie.donohue@facs.nsw.gov.au
Lisa Kennedy  Ph. 0401 843 140
Email:  lisa.kennedy@facs.nsw.gov.au

Western Sydney District: 
Angela Denham  Ph. 02 9831 0897 
Email:  Angela.Denham@facs.nsw.gov.au 
Theresa Khoury  Ph. 02  9891 8213 
Email :  theresa.khoury@facs.nsw.gov.au

Housing Contact Centre @ Liverpool: 
Kristelle Taylor  Ph. 9612 6253
Email:  Kristelle.taylor@facs.nsw.gov.au 
Robbert Gauke  Ph. 0421 359 006 
Email: bob.gauke@gmail.com

Regional Delegates : 
Northern NSW District:
Maria Vanio 
Ph. 07 5524 0614
Email:  Maria.Vainio@facs.nsw.gov.au 

Mid North Coast District: 
Sonia Rhodes  
Ph. 6659 2592 or 0417 832 269
Email:  Sonia.Rhodes@facs.nsw.gov.au 

Illawarra District:
Elaine Goldstraw 
Ph. 4224  5782 
Email: elaine.goldstraw@facs.nsw.gov.au 

Know your PSA organising team  
The Organising Team for FACS and Health:

Metro Team Leader - Siobhan Callinan 

Sth Eastern Sydney – Nigel Miles  
Sth Western Sydney - Vivette Horrex  
Northern Sydney - Jason Saunders 
Western Sydney - Marianne Ledic   
Sydney and Nepean area - Cora Sarmiento

Know how to get PSA industrial advice:
Members should contact their local delegate for any workplace issues. If your local delegate is unavailable, contact the PSA 
Member Support Centre  on 1300 772 679  or send an email to membersupport@psa.asn.au or MSC Fax 9262 2599.

Please include your name, workplace, contact details and summary of the issue. You will then be contacted by the MSC , who 
will let you know how support will be provided. 

Regional Team Leader -  Lisa Nelson

Northern Region - Ray Wilton  
Central Coast/Hunter - Paul James
Newcastle - Ron Hunter
South West Region - Michelle Mackintosh
North West Region - Steve Mears
South Eastern Region - Tony Heathwood

Ph: 1300 772 679 Email: facsorganising@psa.asn.au


